Unofficial Copy F3 2002 Regular Session 2lr0513 CF 2lr0530

By: Calvert County Delegation Introduced and read first time: January 23, 2002	
Assigned to: Ways and Means	
Committee Report: Favorable House action: Adopted Read second time: February 19, 2002	_
CHAPTER	
1 AN ACT concerning	
2 Calvert County Board of Education - Term Limits and Compensation	
FOR the purpose of altering a certain limit on consecutive terms of a member of the Calvert County Board of Education; altering the compensation received by certain Board members; providing that this Act does not apply to the salary or compensation of the incumbent members of the Board; altering the starting date of the student member; and generally relating to the Calvert County Board of Education.	
9 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, 10 Article - Education 11 Section 3-301 and 3-303 12 Annotated Code of Maryland 13 (1999 Replacement Volume and 2001 Supplement)	
14 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 15 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:	
16 Article - Education	
17 3-301.	
18 (a) The Calvert County Board consists of five voting members and one 19 nonvoting student member.	
20 (b) The five voting members of the Calvert County Board shall be elected at a 21 general election as required by subsections (d) and (f) of this section.	

## **HOUSE BILL 267**



